
Patna - Hubli Premium Special/02686x - Svd - SWR 
PNBE/Patna Junction to MKP/Manikpur Junction 
7h 55m - 446 km - 2 halts - Departs Sun,Wed,Fri 

# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 PNBE Patna Junction 12:15 0 1 0 55 57 ECR
2 MGS Mughal Sarai Junction 16:05 16:15 10m 0 1 211 79 84 ECR
3 COI Chheoki Junction

(Allahabad)
18:05 18:07 2m 0 1 355 44 97 NCR

4 MKP Manikpur Junction 20:10 20:12 2m 0 1 446 43 243 NCR
5 STA Satna Junction 22:00 22:05 5m 0 1 524 74 315 WCR
6 JBP Jabalpur 00:40 00:42 2m 0 2 713 60 411 WCR
7 ET Itarsi Junction 04:45 05:00 15m 0 2 957 63 329 WCR
8 KNW Khandwa Junction 07:55 08:00 5m 0 2 1141 67 302 CR
9 BSL Bhusaval Junction 09:50 10:00 10m 8 2 1264 63 205 CR
10 MMR Manmad Junction 12:55 13:00 5m 4 2 1448 62 558 CR
11 DD Daund Junction 16:50 17:10 20m 6 2 1686 70 515 CR
12 PUNE Pune Junction 18:15 18:25 10m 1 2 1762 57 560 CR
13 MRJ Miraj Junction 23:20 23:30 10m 1 2 2041 51 549 CR
14 UBL SSS Hubballi Junction

(Hubli)
05:00 2 3 2321 - 627 SWR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 03 2024 (01:06)

May 03 2024 (01:06)

1

1


